

IPSCRANES.COM

NEWS RELEASE

Media Contact: Christina Schwartz • Marketing & Communications • (651) 403-1639 • christina@ipscranes.com

IPS CRANES to be Featured on Upcoming Episode of "World's Greatest!" TV Show

Monday, May 15, 2017

St. Paul, Minn.— IPS CRANES, a St. Paul-based custom crane manufacturer, is scheduled to be featured on the national television show "World's Greatest!" The episode will air Monday, May 22 at 5 a.m. CST. For specific information about where to find "World's Greatest!" on cable channels locally, visit <u>http://worldsgreatesttelevision.com/tv_schedule.</u>

Now in its 11th season, "World's Greatest!" is a fast-paced tour around the world featuring behind-thescenes footage and interviews with unique companies, products, people, and travel destinations. The episode featuring IPS CRANES showcases the woman-owned company as the innovative leader in the crane industry, best known for custom manufacturing, repair and rebuild, crane rentals, service solutions and complete inventory of quality replacement parts for locomotive and crawler cranes.

"We are honored to be selected as a featured company on "World's Greatest!" because being part of the show gave us a great opportunity to get the word out that a US-based custom crane manufacturer exists," said President and CEO Jackie O'Connell.

About IPS CRANES:

Founded in 1988 in St. Paul, Minn., IPS CRANES is a custom crane manufacturer who prides itself on delivering innovative, sustainable crane solutions around the world. IPS CRANES offers a full line of quality replacement parts, crane rental fleet, repair/rebuild services, custom manufacturing, on-site and off-site technical support, crane inspections and maintenance training. IPS CRANES Metro Crane division is the exclusive manufacturer of the patent-pending IPS Metro Crane, an emission-free, eco-friendly metro subway crane. IPS CRANES continues to build a legacy of industry leadership. For more information, visit <u>www.IPSCRANES.com</u>

-###-